

Department of Electrical Engineering Announcement on Appointment Criteria of CUEE Adjunct Professorship

The Department of Electrical Engineering of Chulalongkorn University (CUEE) has the policy to strengthen our collaborations with selectively nominated academic and research partnerships. This policy is aimed at building the CUEE-ARA (Academic and Research Alliance) with educational institutions and research organizations around the world. The CUEE-ARA objective is to enhance the CUEE research excellence and academic collaborations. In this regard, the appointment criteria of CUEE Adjunct Professorship has been approved as follows:

Appointment of CUEE Adjunct Professorship shall meet at least one of the following qualifications:

- 1. Full time professorship in QS or Times-Higher Education top-100 universities
- 2. Lifetime H-index SCOPUS of at least 18
- 3. Executives (presidents, rectors, deans, directors, or equivalent) in QS or Times-Higher Education top-200 universities
 - 4. Executives (directors, research laboratory/group leaders, or equivalent) in top R&D institutes / companies

The Graduate Program Administration Committee is responsible for considering the qualified recipients and nominating for the final approval of the Departmental Committee. The term of each appointment will be valid for 5 years. The expected roles of appointed CUEE Adjunct Professor include any of the followings:

- 1. Giving invited lectures, training modules, or webinars at CUEE
- 2. Co-supervising the thesis, independent study or project of CUEE doctoral/master/undergraduate students
- 3. Joining with CUEE faculties in research & development projects as project advisor or collaborating partners
- 4. Co-authoring publications or patents with CUEE faculties

The announcement of this appointment criteria is effective from 19 February 2021.

(Associate Professor Dr Naebboon Hoonchareon)

Head of Department of Electrical Engineering

Faculty of Engineering Chulalongkorn University